503544113 10/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3590740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRITTA JAKOBS-SAUTER	10/02/2015
UWE KALTWASSER	10/02/2015
HEINZ NAPIERALA	10/02/2015
HERBERT KOCH	10/05/2015
MEINOLF ENNELKING	10/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASOL GERMANY GMBH	
Street Address:	1 ANCKELMANNSPLATZ	
City:	HAMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	20537	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14763355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)548-8085

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-548-8080

Email: ewerner@bushmanlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: ERIN J. WERNER

Address Line 1: 1001 WEST LOOP SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 810

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIN J. WERNER SIGNATURE: /Erin J. Werner/ 10/28/2015	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: MULLER-130	
	NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIN J. WERNER		
DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2015	IGNATURE: /Erin J. Werner/		
TO/E0/E010	DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 036904 FRAME: 0437 source=Assign_signed#page1.tif source=Assign_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036904 FRAME: 0438

Attorney Docket No.: Muller-130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Britta Jakobs-Sauter, a resident of Germany; Uwe Kaltwasser a resident of Germany; Heinz Napierala, a resident of Germany; Herbert Koch, a resident of Germany; and Meinolf Enneking, a resident of Germany; have made an invention in Highly Concentrated, Water-Free Amine Salts of Hydrocarbon Alkoxylsulfates and Use and Method Using Aqueous Dilutions of the Same for which has been filed an application for Letters Patent, 14/763,355, filed July 24, 2015, which is a U.S. National application of PCT/DE2014/000026, filed January 24, 2014, which in turn claims priority to DE102013100789.9, filed January 25, 2013.

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Sasol Germany GmbH, a German corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," and having a place of business at Anckelmannsplatz 1, 20537 Hamburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, (b) said application, including any future provisional applications, utility applications including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been

Each of us covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this assignment as set forth below:

Date: 10/02/2015

Assignment of US 14/763,355 - Page 1 of 2

Date: 10 0612015	Huber IWL
	Herbert Koch
Date: 10/02/2015	Kenish Euneming
	Meinolf Enneking

Assignment of US 14/763,355 - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036904 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 10/28/2015